John Trull

From: Norman A. Chandler Sr.
Sent: 10/20/2003 06:55:18 PM
To: Trull, John

cC:

BCC:

Subject: RE: New Firecontrol

WILL START TOMORROW AM TO SEE (E WE CAN DO BETTER. APPRE
SUGGESTIONS. REGARDS NORM SR

~~~~~ Original Message--—-

From: Trull, John [mailta:John. Trull@remington.com)
Sent: Monday, October 20, 2003 2:37 PM

To: nchandlerst@ironbrigadearmory.com

Subject: FWW: New Firecontrol

Narm,

Please see Jim's response below to the variabilit
think.

ger pull. Let me know what you

Thanks,

John Trull
Product & Planning Manager, Firearms
Remington Arms Co., Inc.
(336) 546-8737 Phone
(336) 548-7737 Fax
jebn.trull@remington.com
W, remington. com

----- Qriginal Message--—-
From: Ronkainen, Jim
Sent: Monday, October 20, 2003
To: Trull, John "
Ce Riaz, Ranny

Subject: RE: New Firscontr

John,
To answer your questio
you're describing. If me
were repeatable from pull
that were always repeatable to a
repeat within a rang
aspect of the lrigger
worse than other ac

ility in the trigger pull force in DAT, but not to the degree
Q5 me, t0f the DAT trigger assemblies had trigger pull forces that
range of about .25 .30 Ibs. We had 7-10 trigger assemblies

% 1bs or less. Ve also had a handful (5 or so) that would only
able to trace the variability to any identifiable/quantifiable
also seem to recall that Model Seven actions seemed to be
take all of the observations I've given above with a grain of salt - |
don't have access to raw U and Lhe measurements were taken well over a year ago, so I'm
doing this all from FavE any specific recollections good or bad about the two trigger
assemblies (# sent to Norm. ['m going to go back and try to better quantify the pull to pull
variations we

Variation in
the action in Whigh the trigger gssembly is installed. The most likely source of Nom's erratic trigger pull
readings is oo X

trigger assermnblyy nd, if he has access to dry moly powder, have him apply some to the
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trigger sear interface through the opening in the sideplate. If the lubrication d
the problem may be with the action ha's using as a test vehicle, but determi
is difficult without having the action in hand to make several measurement
several key components. The problem also could also be somewhere else in
used. Again, I'd need to examine the trigger assembly to make that determinati

Finally. all trigger assemblies show variation in their trigger pull and sogi
{potentially a lot more). One of the reasons that we even know this is 4z
available for measuring trigger pull (specifically the Dvorak unit), whigh a [8}

resolution, mare repeatable measurements than we've been able t ) ] hen tested with
the new tools, the SPL trigger assemblies, overall, showed less vagaton in trigger plilFtirce than the
production triggers, and even the 40X triggers wa're testing for v i i

Flease let me know if the lubrication makes a difference.

Thanks,

Jim

----- Qriginal Message---—-

Fram: Trull, John

Sent: Monday, October 20, 2003 12,09 PM
To: Diaz, Danny; Rankainen, Jim

Subject: New Firgcontrol

Guys,

SPL firgcontrols 1o evaluate.
Hing a consistent trigger pull,
figger pull weights as high as

ity to speak of in the DAT of the

As you recall, | sent Norm Chandler of lron Brigad
Norm just called and told me thal they were having
Accarding to Norm, they sel a trigger at 3.75lbs.
4.5Ihs and as low as 3.251bs from pull o pull. D
new firecontrol with respeact to pull weight?

Johr Trull
Product & Planning Manager, Firearms
Remington Arms Go., Inc.
(336) 548-8737 Phone
(336) 548-7737 Fax

john trull@remington.corm
wwwy. remington.com
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